160
Figure 99: Technical Data of Servo Drive Module TDM2
TD
M
2.
1-
03
0-

customerservice@hyperdynesystems.com  |  (479) 422-0390
173
13. Type Designation of Drive Components (Type Codes)
13. Type Designation
of Drive Compo-
nents (Type Codes)
customerservice@hyperdynesystems.com  |  (479) 422-0390
174
MAC Servo-Motor
Figure 112: Type Key for MAC Servo-Motor
aTypenschlMAC112
(aus INN 06.01-T10K-07/112)
1.
1.1
2.
2.1
3.
3.1
4.
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.9
5.
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
6.
7.
7.1
7.2
8.
8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
M A C 1 1 2 A - 0 - L D - 4 - C / 1 3 0 - A - 0 / W I 5 2 0 L V / S 0 0
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
1
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
2
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
3
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
4
05
Example
Abbrev.
Term
MAC . . . . . . . = MAC
Motor model
112 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 112
Model length
Baulängen . . . . . . . . . = A, B, C, D
Cooling method
natural convection . . . . . . . . . . . .
surface ventilated blowing axially,
AC 220V, Standard . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
surface ventilated blowing axially,
AC 115V, Standard . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
surface ventilated radial, AC 220V, fan right
surface ventilated radial, AC 220V, fan below

CD
-
13. Type Designation of Drive Components (Type Codes)
customerservice@hyperdynesystems.com  |  (479) 422-0390
175
bTypenschlMAC112
(aus INN 06.01-T10K-07/112)
Blocking brakes
without blocking brakes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
with standard blocking brakes (14 Nm) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
with reinforced blocking brakes (40 Nm) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
with additionally reinforced blocking brakes (60 Nm) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Mounting arrangement 4
Standard mounting arrangement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Shock-damped mounting arrangement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Number of cycles per revolution 4
Available design see drawing no.: 9.552.121.4-XX
Type of position feedback  4
Incremental encoder with standard mounting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Incremental encoder with shock-damped mounting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Absolute value encoder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Attachment set for position feedback . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Resolver . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Resolver with gear unit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Position feedback identification 4
For available models see separate encoder documentation.
Custom Designs
Determined by INDRAMAT and documented with a special code number.
This field is dropped with standard motors.
E.g. S005 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  = S005
Comments:
1   Axial surface ventilation cannot be supplied with feedback model "3...";
2  Can only be delivered with feedback model "...F";
3   Cannot be delivered with "MAC112A...";
4   These fields do not apply to feedback models "2..." and "3...";
9.
9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
10.
10.1
10.2
11.
11.1
10.
10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6
11.
11.1
12.
12.1
M A C 1 1 2 A - 0 - L D - 4 - C / 1 3 0 - A - 0 / W I 5 2 0 L V / S 0 0 5
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
1
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
2
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
3
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
4
05
Example:
Abbrev.
= 0
= 1
= 2  3
= 3 3
        = - I
        = DI
       = WI
       = DI
       = AM
       = WA
       = WR
       = GR
13. Type Designation of Drive Components (Type Codes)
customerservice@hyperdynesystems.com  |  (479) 422-0390
176
Servo-Drive Module
(Amplifier)
TypenschlTDM12
(aus INN 07.03-T01K-02/TDM)
T D M 1 . 2 - 0 5 0
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
1
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
2
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
3
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
4
05
Example:
Short text
column
Term
TDM . . . . . . . . = TDM
Series
1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  = 1
Model
2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Type current
  30 A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
  50 A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
100 A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Link circuit rated voltage
DC 300 V . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Cooling
By means of natural convection (only with unit 30A) . .

                                                             = ∆∆∆
0 0 - W 1 - 1 1 5 / S 1 0 0
13. Type Designation of Drive Components (Type Codes)
Figure113: Type codes for servo-drive module TDM
customerservice@hyperdynesystems.com  |  (479) 422-0390
177
Servo-Drive Module in
Cold-Running Technology
(Amplifier)
13. Type Designation of Drive Components (Type Codes)
TypenschlKDS
(aus INN 07.08-T01K-02/KDS)
K D S 1 . 1 - 0 5 0
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
1
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
2
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
3
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
4
05
Example:
Abbrev.
Term
KDS . . . . . . . . = KDS
Series
1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  = 1
Model
1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Type current
  30 A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
  50 A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
100 A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
150 A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Link circuit ratedvoltage
DC 300 V . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Cooling
By means of natural convection (only up to unit 100A) .
By means of mounted fan (external fan unit "LE4") . . . .
Rated connection voltage for mounted fan
AC 115 V, 50...60 Hz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
AC 220 V, 50...60 Hz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Custom Design
Determined by INDRAMAT and documented with a special code number
This field is dropped with standard units.
E.g.: S102 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = S102
1.
1.1
2.
2.1
3.
3.1
4.
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
5.
5.1
6.
6.1
6.2
7.
7.1
7.2
8.
8.1
- 3
= 1
         = 030
         = 050
         = 100
         = 150
                            = 300
                                             = W0
                                             = W1
                                                             = 115
                                                             = 220
0 0 - W 1 - 1 1 5 / S 1 0 2
Figure114: Type codes for KDS servo-drive module
customerservice@hyperdynesystems.com  |  (479) 422-0390
178
TypenschlMOD
(aus INN 07.50-T02K-02/MOD)
Term
MOD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = MOD
Controller
TDM 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TDM 1 with potentiometer at set-point
KDS 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
KDS 1 with potentiometer at set-point
TDM 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TDM 2 with potentiometer at set-point
TWM 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
KDW 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TDM 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TDM 3 with potentiometer at set-point
DSC 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
DSC 3 with potentiometer at set-point
TDM 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TDM 4 with potentiometer at set-point
TDM 6 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TDM 6 with potentiometer at set-point
TDM 7 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TDM 7 with potentiometer at set-point
ABD 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
ABD 2 with potentiometer at set-point
Feedback unit on motor
INDRAMAT incremental encoder . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Tacho feedback . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Independent of the feedback unit